PREPARED BY,
Mrs.C.RADHA,
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR/MCA,
MEC.
MCA – SEMESTER – I   REGULATION 2019
20MC102 / COMPUTER ORGANIZATION AND
ARCHITECTURE
Objectives:

 Its position in the number
 The base of the number system
Characteristics of Numbering Systems
1) The digits are consecutive.
2) The number of digits is equal to the size of the base.
3) Zero is always the first digit.
4) The base number is never a digit.
5) When 1 is added to the largest digit, a sum of zero and a
carry of one results.
6) Numeric values are determined by the implicit positional
values of the digits.
Base-N Number System
 Base N
 N Digits: 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, …, N-1
 Example: 1045N
• Positional Number System
1 4 3 2 1 0
1 4 3 2 1 0
n
n
N N N N N N
d d d d d d


• Digit do is the least significant digit (LSD).
• Digit dn-1 is the most significant digit (MSD).
• The most common number systems used in digital
technology. They are,
Decimal number system
Binary number system
Octal number system
Hexadecimal number system
Decimal Number System
 Composed of ten symbols ( 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9) known
as Base 10 system. Example: 104510
 Positional Value System in which value of digit depends on
its position.
 Example: 8247.324 is represented as
(8x103)+(2x102)+(4x101)+(7x100)+(3x10-1)+(2x10-2)+(4x10-3)
Binary Number System
 Composed of two symbols (0,1) also called as “Base 2
system”
 Used to model the series of electrical signals computers use
to represent information
 0 represents no voltage or an off state and 1 represents the
presence of voltage or an on state. Binary numbers o and 1
known as bits.
 Example: 1011.101 is represented as
(1x23)+(0x22)+(1x21)+(1x20)+(1x2-1)+(0x2-2)+(1x2-3)
Octal Number System
 Composed of eight symbols (0,1,2,3,4,5,6,7) also
known as the Base 8 System
 Groups of three (binary) digits can be used to
represent each octal digit
 Compared with binary system  this is compact and
occupies less space for data.
 Example: 5432 is represented as
5x83)+(4x82)+(3x81)+(2x80)
Hexa Decimal Number System
 Base 16 system
 Uses 16 symbols (digits 0-9 & letters A,B,C,D,E,F)
 Groups of four bits represent each base 16 digit
Example: 306B.1C  is represented as
(3x163)+(0x162)+(6x161)+(Bx160)+(1x16-1)+(Cx16-2)
FOUR BASIC NUMBER SYSTEM DIGITS
TABLE
Decimal Binary Octal Hexadecimal
0 0000 0 0
1 0001 1 1
2 0010 2 2
3 0011 3 3
4 0100 4 4
5 0101 5 5